# OP \$165.00 88167630

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM519431

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Opternative Inc.		11/16/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Visibly, Inc.	
Street Address:	833 W. Jackson Boulevard	
Internal Address:	Suite 700	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60607	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88167630	VISIBLY
Serial Number:	88169191	EYE CARE FOR ALL
Serial Number:	88174379	VISIBLY EYE CARE FOR ALL
Serial Number:	88175999	ONLINE VISION TEST
Serial Number:	88180084	DIGITAL VISION TEST
Registration Number:	4778258	OPTERNATIVE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6082584258

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6082584204

**Email:** jrodriguez@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Tricia L. Schulz - Foley & Lardner LLP

Address Line 1: 150 East Gilman Street

Address Line 2: Suite 5000

Address Line 4: Madison, WISCONSIN 53703

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	106201-0106
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tricia L. Schulz
SIGNATURE:	/tschulz/

900494580 REEL: 006621 FRAME: 0343

TRADEMARK

DATE SIGNED: 04/17/2019

Total Attachments: 2
source=2018-11-16 - Opternative, Inc. - Certificate of Amendment - Evidence (Delaware)#page1.tif

source=2018-11-16 - Opternative, Inc. - Certificate of Amendment - Evidence (Delaware)#page1.tif source=2018-11-16 - Opternative, Inc. - Certificate of Amendment - Evidence (Delaware)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006621 FRAME: 0344

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENIMENT OF "OPTERNATIVE INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "OPTERNATIVE INC." TO "VISIBLY, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2018, AT 7:07 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5393707 8100 SR# 20187697785

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Harry is based, become at some

Authentication: 203927867

Date: 11-19-18

TRADEMARK REEL: 006621 FRAME: 0345 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 07:07 PM 11/16/2018
FILED 07:07 PM 11/16/2018
SR 20187697785 - File Number 5393707

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE

# THIRD AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF OPTERNATIVE INC.

Pursuant to Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL"), Opternative Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), by its undersigned representative hereunto duly authorized, hereby adopts the following Certificate of Amendment (this "Amendment") to its Third Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation, filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on October 31, 2018 (the "Certificate").

**FIRST:** The name of the Corporation prior to any changes effected by this Certificate of Amendment was Opternative Inc.

**SECOND:** The Certificate is hereby amended as follows:

ARTICLE I of the Certificate shall be deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following: "ARTICLE I: NAME. The name of this corporation is Visibly, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

**THIRD:** The foregoing Amendment was duly adopted in accordance with Section 242(b) of the DGCL.

**FOURTH:** Other than the changes effected by the Amendment, the terms of the Certificate shall remain in full force and effect.

**FIFTH:** This Amendment shall be effective upon its filing with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF,** the Corporation has caused this certificate to be duly executed this 16th day of November, 2018.

By: /s/ Brent Rasmussen

Name: Brent Rasmussen Title: Chief Executive Officer

4820-7148-6843.2

RECORDED: 04/17/2019

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006621 FRAME: 0346